
 

Academic Calendar for Academic Year 2025 

International College Thaksin University 

Semester   Activity             Date   

Semester 1   Semester Start Date  June 16, 2025  

Last Day of Classes  Sep 27, 2025  

Final Examination Period Oct 6–17, 2025  

Semester End Date  Oct 18, 2025  

Semester 2   Semester Start Date  Nov 10, 2025  

Last Day of Classes  Feb 21, 2026  

Final Examination Period Mar 2–13, 2026  

Semester End Date  Mar 14, 2026  

Summer    Semester Start Date  Mar 30, 2026  

Last Day of Classes  May 16, 2026  

Final Examination Period May 18–22, 2026  

Semester End Date  May 23, 2026  



Academic Calendar Schedule 

No Activity  Semester 1 Semester 2 Summer 
Semester 

1 Deadline for Faculties to 
submit course opening 
requests to the Registrar 
Division.  

Mon, Feb 3, 2025 Mon, Jul 21, 
2025 

Mon, Jan 5, 
2026 

2 Online Registration Period 
via https://enroll.tsu.ac.th 

Jun 2–8, 2025 Oct 27–Nov 2, 
2025 

Mar 23–27, 2026 

3 Course Change/Adjustment 
(Add/Drop) Period via 
https://enroll.tsu.ac.th 

Jun 9–16, 2025 Nov 3–10, 2025 Mar 30–Apr 3, 
2026 

4 Deadline for the Faculties 
to submit requests to 
open/additional courses. 

Thu, Jun 12, 2025 Thu, Nov 6, 
2025 

Thu, Apr 2,  
2026 

5 Semester Start Date. Mon, Jun 16, 2025 Mon, Nov 10, 
2025 

Mon, Mar 30, 
2026 

6 Special Case Add/Drop 
(Requires fee payment). 

Jun 17–23, 2025 Nov 11–17, 2025
  
 

Apr 7–10, 2026 

7 First day to withdraw with 
"W" mark. 

Tue, Jun 24, 2025 Tue, Nov 18, 
2025 

Tue, Apr 7, 2026 

8 Tuition Fee Payment Period Jun 28–Aug 25, 
2025 

Nov 18–Jan 19, 
2026 

Apr 7–27, 2026 

9 Period to declare intent to 
graduate via 
https://enroll.tsu.ac.th 

Jun 16–Jul 15, 
2025 

Nov 10–Dec 9, 
2025 

Mar 30–Apr 28, 
2026 

10 Deadline for maintaining "I" 
(Incomplete) mark. 

Tue, Jul 15, 2025 Tue, Dec 9, 2025 Tue, Apr 28, 
2026 



11 Registrar cancels courses 
for non-payment of tuition 
fees. 

Mon, Sep 15, 
2025 

Mon, Feb 9, 
2026 

Mon, May 4, 
2026 

12 Last day for approved 
course withdrawal/leave of 
absence.  

Wed, Sep 24, 
2025 

Wed, Feb 18, 
2026  

Wed, May 6, 
2026 

13 Last day for student status 
(non-registered/non-
leave/non-payment). 

Wed, Sep 24, 
2025  

Wed, Feb 18, 
2026 

Wed, May 6, 
2026 

14 Last Day of Classes: Sep 27, 2025 Feb 21, 2026 May 16, 2026 
15 Final Exam Study Break 

Week. 
Sep 29–Oct 5, 
2025 

Feb 23–Mar 1, 
2026 

- 

16 Final Examination Week: Oct 6–17, 2025 Mar 2–13, 2026 May 18–22, 2026 
17 Semester Break Start Date: Oct 18, 2025 Mar 14, 2026 May 23, 2026 
18 Period for instructors to 

prepare/verify grades via 
https://enroll.tsu.ac.th 

Oct 20–Nov 5, 
2025 

Mar 16–27, 2026 May 25–Jun 3, 
2026 

19 Deadline for Faculties to 
submit grade reports 
(before 11:00 AM). 

Thu, Nov 6, 2025 Mon, Mar 30, 
2026 

Thu, Jun 4, 2026 

  

Holidays for Academic Year 2025/2026 

Note: Instructors must arrange compensatory teaching for holidays. 

Semester Date    Significant Day 

Semester 1  

Thu, Jul 10, 2025  Asahna Bucha Day 



Fri, Jul 11, 2025  Buddhist Lent Day (Khao Phansa) 

Thu, Jul 17, 2025  Teacher Appreciation Day (Phatthalung Campus) 

Thu, Jul 24, 2025  Teacher Appreciation Day (Songkhla Campus) 

Mon, Jul 28, 2025  Birthday of His Majesty King Maha Vajiralongkorn 

Mon, Aug 11, 2025  Special Additional Holiday 

Tue, Aug 12, 2025  National Mother's Day 

Mon, Oct 13, 2025  Anniversary of the Death of King Bhumibol Adulyadej 

Thu, Oct 23, 2025  Chulalongkorn Day 

Semester 2  

Fri, Dec 5, 2025  1. Birthday of King Bhumibol Adulyadej 

2. National Day 

3. Father's Day 

Wed, Dec 10, 2025  Constitution Day 

Wed, Dec 31, 2025  New Year's Eve 

Thu, Jan 1, 2026  New Year's Day 

Fri, Jan 2, 2026   Special Additional Holiday 

Tue, Mar 3, 2026  Makha Bucha Day 

Summer Semester  

Mon, Apr 6, 2026  Chakri Memorial Day 



Mon, Apr 13, 2026  Songkran Festival Day 

Tue, Apr 14, 2026  Songkran Festival Day 

Wed, Apr 15, 2026  Songkran Festival Day 

Mon, May 4, 2026  Coronation Day  

Sun, May 31, 2026  Visakha Bucha Day 

Mon, Jun 1, 2026  Substitution Holiday for Visakha Bucha Day 

Wed, Jun 3, 2026  Birthday of Her Majesty Queen Suthida 

 

********************************************************************************************* 


